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Health and Wellness District Improvement Priority

Section I: District Information

 School Year: 2022-2023

LEA Information:

District LEA Number: 4708
School District: Gosnell

 The LEA will ensure that the district wellness policy is in compliance with state and federal
mandates.

Section II: District Committee Members:

District Wellness Committee Chair Name: Jackie Camp
Committee Chair Position: Instructional Facilitator
Committee Chair Email: jcamp@gosnellschool.net
Committee Chair Phone: 870-532-4003
District Wellness Committee Co-Chair
Name:

Rachel Mace

Committee Co-Chair Position: Secondary Nurse
Committee Co-Chair Email: rmace@gosnellschool.net
Committee Co-Chair Phone: 870-532-4017

 Additional Committee Members: 

Name Position or Role Organization
Represented

Phone Email

John Weiss School Board Member School Board  jweiss@gosnellschool.net
Tiffany Kennemore Administrator Gosnell Elementary  tkennemore@gosnellschool.net
Judy Herron Food Service District  jherron@gosnellschool.net
Jenna Weeks Physical Education

Teacher
Gosnell Secondary  jweeks@gosnellschool.net

Stephanie Carr Parent   stilley@gosnellschool.net
Braxton Tilley Student Gosnell Elementary  btilley@gosnellschool.net
Pam Pruett Community Member Mississippi County

FCS Agency
 ppruett@uada.edu

Paula Keane School Health ProfessionalGosnell Elementary  pkeane@gosnellschool.net
Tracy Milligan Physical Education Gosnell Elementary  tmilligan@gosnellschool.net
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 Reviewer Response:

 ADE Reviewed

  Reviewer Comments:

 
No revisions are needed at this time. Proceed to the Submissions Tab and click the submit button in order to
complete the submissions process. Thank you, SRW 9/26/22
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